
July 16, 2024
League Games Played 16

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Agnst Avg GB

1 #1 Sports Leisure 10 6 217 202 0.625
2 #4 Elk Grove Lock & Saf 9 7 241 250 0.563 1

 Archuleta, Frank ^  Mgr 0.883 3 #3 KP Construction 8 8 264 242 0.500 2  Mullen, Steve 5
 Mullen, Steve 0.857 4 #2 LaRosa Sports 5 11 209 237 0.313 5  Goins, Troy 5
 Abernathy, Don 0.811  Archuleta, Frank ^  Mgr 1
 Bushey, Bill   Mgr 0.803  Bushey, Bill   Mgr 1
 Missildine, Christina 0.796  Crowder, VaLea 1
 Goins, Troy 0.784
 DiGrazia, Michael 0.759
 Carson, Joey 0.750
 Alferez-Smith, Josie 0.750 Team Batting Average
 Shaw, Dusty 0.739 Team #3 KP Construction 0.637

Team #4 Elk Grove Lock & Safe 0.622
 Goins, Troy 1.706 Team #1 Sports Leisure 0.574  Archuleta, Frank ^  Mgr 4
 Archuleta, Frank ^  Mgr 1.683 Team #2 LaRosa Sports 0.559  Pack, Kevin 4
 Mullen, Steve 1.592  Benson, Mark 3
 Bushey, Bill   Mgr 1.508  Bushey, Bill   Mgr 2
 Pack, Kevin 1.291  Goins, Troy 2
 Crowder, VaLea 1.227  Shaw, Dusty 2
 Benson, Mark 1.170 Team Slugging Average  Wade, Cornell 1
 Shaw, Dusty 1.109 Team #4 Elk Grove Lock & Safe 0.868  Mullen, Steve 1
 Abernathy, Don 1.000 Team #3 KP Construction 0.823  Dustin, Daniel  Mgr 1
 Lobato, Emilio 1.000 Team #2 LaRosa Sports 0.720  DiGrazia, Michael 1

Team #1 Sports Leisure 0.714 Triples
 Archuleta, Frank ^  Mgr 46  Archuleta, Frank ^  Mgr 7
 Mullen, Steve 45  Bushey, Bill   Mgr 6
 Goins, Troy 38  Goins, Troy 5
 Pack, Kevin 38  Pack, Kevin 5
 Crowder, VaLea 32  Crowder, VaLea 4
 DiGrazia, Michael 31  Shaw, Dusty 3
 Bushey, Bill   Mgr 29 Name  Hennig, Dave 3
 Abernathy, Don 28 Frank Archuleta  Lobato, Emilio 3
 3 Players with 27  Wade, Cornell 3

 2 Players with 2
Doubles

 Archuleta, Frank ^  Mgr 53  Bushey, Bill   Mgr 22
 Bushey, Bill   Mgr 49  Archuleta, Frank ^  Mgr 19
 Abernathy, Don 43 Name  Goins, Troy 16
 Missildine, Christina 43  Mullen, Steve 14
 Mullen, Steve 42  Benson, Mark 13
 Carson, Joey 42  Crowder, VaLea 11
 DiGrazia, Michael 41  Pack, Kevin 10
 Goins, Troy 40  Gavia, David 10
 Pack, Kevin 39  Abernathy, Don 10
 Saenz, Caroline 38 on a minimum of 43  2 Players with 9

Grand Slammer (~)

Batting / Slugging statistics are based 
plate appearances

Date

Hits

League 3 Standing 2024
Tuesday Night   7:00 p.m.

Individual League Leaders Individual League Leaders

Batting Average* Home Runs*

Team Leaders

In the Park Home Runs

R B I ' s

Slugging Average*

Cycle Man  (^)
Date
11-Jun



League 3 Tuesday Night   7:00 p.m. 

Games Played 16 16 16 16 0 0
Date

W L T
Team 

#1 opp
Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#2 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#3 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#4 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#5 opp

Other 
Team W L T

Team 
#6 opp

Other 
Team

March 26, 2024   1  11 15 4   1  20 26 3 1    26 20 2 1    15 11 1           
April 2, 2024 1    19 12 2   1  12 19 1 1    22 17 4   1  17 22 3           
April 9, 2024 1    15 14 3 1    17 15 4   1  14 15 1   1  15 17 2           

April 16, 2024   1  6 13 4   1  8 13 3 1    13 8 2 1    13 6 1           
April 23, 2024   1  13 18 2 1    18 13 1   1  17 21 4 1    21 17 3           
April 30, 2024 1    13 4 3   1  16 20 4   1  4 13 1 1    20 16 2           

May 7, 2024 1    14 7 4   1  0 7 3 1    7 0 2   1  7 14 1           
May 14, 2024 1    12 10 2   1  10 12 1 1    17 11 4   1  11 17 3           
May 21, 2024 1    16 15 3   1  15 20 4   1  15 16 1 1    20 15 2           
June 4, 2024   1  13 19 4 1    18 17 3   1  17 18 2 1    19 13 1           

June 11, 2024 1    7 0 2   1  0 7 1 1    30 15 4   1  15 30 3           
June 18, 2024 1    18 14 3   1  10 11 4   1  14 18 1 1    11 10 2           
June 25, 2024   1  10 15 4   1  10 18 3 1    18 10 2 1    15 10 1           

July 2, 2024   1  18 23 2 1    23 18 1 1    23 18 4   1  18 23 3           
July 9, 2024 1    21 16 3   1  11 17 4   1  16 21 1 1    17 11 2           

July 16, 2024 1    18 7 4 1    21 18 3   1  18 21 2   1  7 18 1           
July 23, 2024                               

                              
                              
                              
                              
                              
                              

Forfeit 6/11 7 0 0 7
Win 5/7 0 7 3 7 0 2

Forfeit Games
W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T W L T
10 6 0 217 202 5 11 0 209 237 8 8 0 264 242 9 7 0 241 250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

                      
16 16 16 16 0 0

Sports Leisure LaRosa Sports KP Construction Elk Grove Lock & Safe



League 3 Tuesday Night   7:00 p.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #1 1 #4 Elk Grove Lock & S 9 7 241 250 0.563 0.622 0.868

Sports Leisure 2 #1 Sports Leisure 10 6 217 202 0.625 -1 0.574 0.714
3 #3 KP Construction 8 8 264 242 0.500 1 0.637 0.823

As Of 4 #2 LaRosa Sports 5 11 209 237 0.313 4 0.559 0.720
July 16, 2024 5

6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Dustin, Daniel  Mgr 8 15 53 35 29 4 1 1 10 2 1 20 0.660 0.830 56 7 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Boyd, Cedric 27 12 39 23 21 2 15 2 15 0.590 0.641 41 1 03/26/24   1  11 15 4
 Hammond, Tim 18 13 48 27 20 5 2 18 16 0.563 0.750 48 2 04/02/24 1    19 12 2
 Hennig, Dave 12 12 44 31 24 4 3 9 2 27 0.705 0.932 46 4 04/09/24 1    15 14 3
 J'Beily, Alice 2 12 38 21 19 1 1 14 3 9 0.553 0.632 41 3 04/16/24   1  6 13 4
 Jeske, Ryan 14 13 45 28 22 5 1 14 2 1 15 0.622 0.778 48 2 04/23/24   1  13 18 2
 Lobato, Emilio 7 12 46 31 19 9 3 12 1 14 0.674 1.000 47 3 04/30/24 1    13 4 3
 Morales, Herbert 16 10 34 20 19 1 12 3 12 0.588 0.618 37 2 05/07/24 1    14 7 4
 Reisinger, Barbi 17 15 43 17 17 22 4 11 0.395 0.395 47 4 05/14/24 1    12 10 2
 Saenz, Caroline 10 14 52 38 35 3 9 3 25 0.731 0.788 55 5 05/21/24 1    16 15 3
 Sanchez, Tanya 4 12 42 27 21 5 1 10 1 1 19 0.643 0.810 44 5 06/04/24   1  13 19 4
 Shaw, Dusty 3 13 46 34 24 5 3 2 11 4 27 0.739 1.109 50 1 06/11/24 1    7 0 2
 Raquiza, Adreinna AJ 0 1 2 2 2 06/18/24 1    18 14 3
Name    06/25/24   1  10 15 4
Name    07/02/24   1  18 23 2
Name    07/09/24 1    21 16 3
Name    07/16/24 1    18 7 4
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.574 0.714      

Substitutes      
 Bushy, Bill 1 3 2 2 1 0.667 0.667 3 1      
 Crowder, Velea 1 3 2 2 0.667 0.667 3 1      
 Carson, Joey 1 4 3 3 1 0.750 0.750 4 1      
 Brewer, Roger 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 0.500 0.500 4
 Alferez-Smith, Josie 1 3 1 1 1 1 0.333 0.333 4 2
 Martinez, Ben 2 7 5 5 2 0.714 0.714 7 1
 Goins, Troy 1 4 2 2 1 0.500 0.500 4 2 Forfeit 6/12 7 0
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    # 6 217 202
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League 3 Tuesday Night   7:00 p.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #2 1 #1 Sports Leisure 10 6 217 202 0.625 0.574 0.714

LaRosa Sports 2 #4 Elk Grove Lock & Sa 9 7 241 250 0.563 1 0.622 0.868
3 #3 KP Construction 8 8 264 242 0.500 2 0.637 0.823

As Of 4 #2 LaRosa Sports 5 11 209 237 0.313 5 0.559 0.720
July 16, 2024 5

6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Bushey, Bill   Mgr 13 14 61 49 18 22 6 2 1 9 2 29 0.803 1.508 63 3 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Abernathy, Don 15 13 53 43 33 10 8 2 28 0.811 1.000 55 2 03/26/24   1  20 26 3
 Breeze, Curtiss 7 1 3 3 1 1 4 04/02/24   1  12 19 1
 Fernandez, Cristina 6 13 48 21 17 4 22 7 0.438 0.521 48 5 04/09/24 1    17 15 4
 German, Julie 12 6 23 15 13 2 6 7 0.652 0.739 23 2 04/16/24   1  8 13 3
 Hankins, Cris 4 7 24 11 11 12 1 3 0.458 0.458 25 1 04/23/24 1    18 13 1
 Martinez. Ben 18 13 46 32 26 5 1 13 2 19 0.696 0.848 48 1 04/30/24   1  16 20 4
 McKenzie, Tracy 1 12 44 11 11 20 4 0.250 0.250 44 13 05/07/24   1  7 3
 Missildine, Christina 2 13 54 43 40 3 9 23 0.796 0.852 54 2 05/14/24   1  10 12 1
 Mullen, Steve 14 13 49 42 20 14 2 1 5 4 1 45 0.857 1.592 50 3 05/21/24   1  15 20 4
 Remitz, Tracy 8 13 54 30 28 2 21 1 21 0.556 0.593 55 3 06/04/24 1    18 17 3
 Sesso, Deanna 3 3 11 4 4 6 0.364 0.364 11 1 06/11/24   1  0 7 1
 Elsberry, Larry 16 10 38 25 17 8 8 2 14 0.658 0.868 40 5 06/18/24   1  10 11 4
 Tennyson, Mel 19 9 31 15 15 14 3 6 0.484 0.484 34 2 06/25/24   1  10 18 3
Name    07/02/24 1    23 18 1
Name    07/09/24   1  11 17 4
Name    07/16/24 1    21 18 3
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.559 0.720      

Substitutes      
 Archileda, Frank 1 3 1 1 2 0.333 0.333 3      
 Shaw, Dusty 2 7 5 5 1 1 0.714 0.714 8 1      
 Carson, Joey 1 4 4 4 1 1.000 1.000 4      
 Jeske, Ryan 1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3
 Name    
 Name    
Name    Forfeit 6/12 0 7
Name    Lost 5/7 0 7
Name    W L T
Name    5 11 209 237
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League 3 Tuesday Night   7:00 p.m.
Batting Slugging

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #3 1 #1 Sports Leisure 10 6 217 202 0.625 0.574 0.714

KP Construction 2 #4 Elk Grove Lock & Sa 9 7 241 250 0.563 1 0.622 0.868
3 #3 KP Construction 8 8 264 242 0.500 2 0.637 0.823

As Of 4 #2 LaRosa Sports 5 11 209 237 0.313 5 0.559 0.720
July 16, 2024 5

6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Archuleta, Frank ^  Mgr 11 14 60 53 22 19 7 4 1 6 46 0.883 1.683 60 1 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Alferez-Smith, Josie 14 13 48 36 34 1 1 11 3 3 20 0.750 0.813 54 1 03/26/24 1    26 20 2
 Blue, Megan 9 13 46 32 32 12 6 19 0.696 0.696 52 2 04/02/24 1    22 17 4
 Bussey, Kathy 13 14 49 26 26 16 4 16 0.531 0.531 53 6 04/09/24   1  14 15 1
 DiGrazia, Michael 1 13 54 41 33 7 1 9 3 1 31 0.759 0.944 58 3 04/16/24 1    13 8 2
 Faria, Shelby 3 8 28 10 9 1 13 3 0.357 0.393 28 5 04/23/24   1  17 21 4
 Gavia, David 10 10 45 30 19 10 1 9 1 1 23 0.667 0.933 47 4 04/30/24   1  4 13 1
 Holgerson, Mark 5 13 50 24 24 16 2 10 0.480 0.480 52 8 05/07/24 1    7 0 2
 Moore, Jim 4 12 45 24 23 1 15 2 1 15 0.533 0.556 48 5 05/14/24 1    17 11 4
 Pack, Kevin 12 14 55 39 20 10 5 4 9 5 1 38 0.709 1.291 61 6 05/21/24   1  15 16 1
 Santos, Warren 17 10 38 24 16 8 10 2 23 0.632 0.842 40 3 06/04/24   1  17 18 2
 Young, Kandi 2 12 45 29 26 3 9 4 1 15 0.644 0.711 50 6 06/11/24 1    30 15 4
Name    06/18/24   1  14 18 1
Name    06/25/24 1    18 10 2
Name    07/02/24 1    23 18 4
Name    07/09/24   1  16 21 1
Name    07/16/24   1  18 21 2
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.637 0.823      

Substitutes      
 Saenz, Caroline 3 12 8 8 2 2 0.667 0.667 12 2      
 Lobato, Emilio 2 9 8 8 1 2 0.889 0.889 9      
 Crandall, Julie 1 3 1 1 2 0.333 0.333 3      
 Bushey, Billy 1 3 3 3 1 1.000 1.000 3
Name    
Name    Win #2 7 0 2
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    8 8 264 242
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League 3 Tuesday Night   7:00 p.m.
Batting ces

Rank Team Wins Losses Ties Scored Opp Avg GB Average Average
Team #4 1 #4 Sports Leisure 10 6 217 202 0.625 #REF! 0.868

Elk Grove Lock & Safe 2 #1 Elk Grove Lock & Sa 9 7 241 250 0.563 1 0.574 0.714
3 #3 KP Construction 8 8 264 242 0.500 2 0.637 0.823

As Of 4 #2 LaRosa Sports 5 11 209 237 0.313 5 0.559 0.720
July 16, 2024 5

6
7
8

J No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR Outs BB SAC RBI Batting Slugging FC
# Games Bat HR Avg Avg Team Opp Opp

 Eason, J'ean   Mgr 19 15 43 24 17 7 13 4 20 0.558 0.721 47 6 Date W L T Score Score Team #
 Benson, Mark 3 15 47 31 14 13 1 3 12 11 2 19 0.660 1.170 60 4 03/26/24 1    15 11 1
 Blackwell Jr., Norm 15 12 46 30 22 7 1 13 1 11 0.652 0.848 47 2 04/02/24   1  17 22 3
 Brewer, Roger 17 16 55 29 24 5 24 2 24 0.527 0.618 57 2 04/09/24   1  15 17 2
 Carson, Joey 20 16 56 42 32 9 1 12 2 27 0.750 0.946 58 2 04/16/24 1    13 6 1
 Crandall, Julie 13 5 14 10 9 1 3 2 7 0.714 0.857 16 1 04/23/24 1    21 17 3
 Douglas, Sheila 4 16 53 27 26 1 20 5 15 0.509 0.528 58 6 04/30/24 1    20 16 2
 Goins, Troy 12 15 51 40 12 16 5 2 5 9 3 1 38 0.784 1.706 55 2 05/07/24   1  7 14 1
 Luna, Maya 16 15 43 24 22 2 19 7 8 0.558 0.605 50 05/14/24   1  11 17 3
 Wade, Cornell 10 11 32 23 16 3 3 1 9 3 15 0.719 1.094 35 05/21/24 1    20 15 2
 Washington, Lisa 6 10 28 10 10 14 4 7 0.357 0.357 32 4 06/04/24 1    19 13 1
 Crowder, VaLea 9 13 44 32 16 11 4 1 8 4 32 0.727 1.227 48 3 06/11/24   1  15 30 3
 Tedrow, Matt 11 11 35 20 19 1 12 2 14 0.571 0.600 37 3 06/18/24 1    11 10 2
Name    06/25/24 1    15 10 1
Name    07/02/24   1  18 23 3
Name    07/09/24 1    17 11 2
Name    07/16/24   1  7 18 1
Name    07/23/24      

     
0.622 0.868      

Substitutes      
 Bushey, Billy 2 8 5 5 2 2 0.625 0.625 8 1      
 Elsberry, Larry 1 3 1 1 2 1 0.333 0.333 4      
 Young, Kandi 1 3 3 3 2 1.000 1.000 3      
 Shaw, Dusty 1 4 2 2 2 0.500 0.500 4
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    
Name    W L T
Name    9 7 241 250

~ Grand Slammer
^ Cycle FC

Team

Pl
at

e 
A

pp
ea

ra
nc

es



No. At Hits 1B 2B 3B Park HR BB SAC Outs RBI Batting Slugging Plate Team
Games Bat HR Avg Avg Apprear Name

 Abernathy, Don 13 53 43 33 10 2 8 28 0.811 1.000 55 LaRosa Sports
 Alferez-Smith, Josie 13 48 36 34 1 1 3 3 11 20 0.750 0.813 54 KP Construction
 Archuleta, Frank ^  Mgr 14 60 53 22 19 7 4 1 6 46 0.883 1.683 60 KP Construction
 Benson, Mark 15 47 31 14 13 1 3 11 12 19 0.660 1.170 60 Elk Grove Lock & Sa
 Blackwell Jr., Norm 12 46 30 22 7 1 1 13 11 0.652 0.848 47 Elk Grove Lock & Sa
 Blue, Megan 13 46 32 32 6 12 19 0.696 0.696 52 KP Construction
 Boyd, Cedric 12 39 23 21 2 2 15 15 0.590 0.641 41 Sports Leisure
 Breeze, Curtiss 1 3 1 3 1 4 LaRosa Sports
 Brewer, Roger 16 55 29 24 5 2 24 24 0.527 0.618 57 Elk Grove Lock & Sa
 Bushey, Bill   Mgr 14 61 49 18 22 6 2 1 2 9 29 0.803 1.508 63 LaRosa Sports
 Bussey, Kathy 14 49 26 26 4 16 16 0.531 0.531 53 KP Construction
 Carson, Joey 16 56 42 32 9 1 2 12 27 0.750 0.946 58 Elk Grove Lock & Sa
 Crandall, Julie 5 14 10 9 1 2 3 7 0.714 0.857 16 Elk Grove Lock & Sa
 Crowder, VaLea 13 44 32 16 11 4 1 4 8 32 0.727 1.227 48 Elk Grove Lock & Sa
 DiGrazia, Michael 13 54 41 33 7 1 3 1 9 31 0.759 0.944 58 KP Construction
 Douglas, Sheila 16 53 27 26 1 5 20 15 0.509 0.528 58 Elk Grove Lock & Sa
 Dustin, Daniel  Mgr 15 53 35 29 4 1 1 2 1 10 20 0.660 0.830 56 Sports Leisure
 Eason, J'ean   Mgr 15 43 24 17 7 4 13 20 0.558 0.721 47 Elk Grove Lock & Sa
 Elsberry, Larry 10 38 25 17 8 2 8 14 0.658 0.868 40 LaRosa Sports
 Faria, Shelby 8 28 10 9 1 13 3 0.357 0.393 28 KP Construction
 Fernandez, Cristina 13 48 21 17 4 22 7 0.438 0.521 48 LaRosa Sports
 Gavia, David 10 45 30 19 10 1 1 1 9 23 0.667 0.933 47 KP Construction
 German, Julie 6 23 15 13 2 6 7 0.652 0.739 23 LaRosa Sports
 Goins, Troy 15 51 40 12 16 5 2 5 3 9 38 0.784 1.706 55 Elk Grove Lock & Sa
 Hammond, Tim 13 48 27 20 5 2 18 16 0.563 0.750 48 Sports Leisure
 Hankins, Cris 7 24 11 11 1 12 3 0.458 0.458 25 LaRosa Sports
 Hennig, Dave 12 44 31 24 4 3 2 9 27 0.705 0.932 46 Sports Leisure
 Holgerson, Mark 13 50 24 24 2 16 10 0.480 0.480 52 KP Construction
 J'Beily, Alice 12 38 21 19 1 1 3 14 9 0.553 0.632 41 Sports Leisure
 Jeske, Ryan 13 45 28 22 5 1 2 1 14 15 0.622 0.778 48 Sports Leisure
 Lobato, Emilio 12 46 31 19 9 3 1 12 14 0.674 1.000 47 Sports Leisure
 Luna, Maya 15 43 24 22 2 7 19 8 0.558 0.605 50 Elk Grove Lock & Sa
 Martinez. Ben 13 46 32 26 5 1 2 13 19 0.696 0.848 48 LaRosa Sports
 McKenzie, Tracy 12 44 11 11 20 4 0.250 0.250 44 LaRosa Sports
 Missildine, Christina 13 54 43 40 3 9 23 0.796 0.852 54 LaRosa Sports
 Moore, Jim 12 45 24 23 1 2 1 15 15 0.533 0.556 48 KP Construction
 Morales, Herbert 10 34 20 19 1 3 12 12 0.588 0.618 37 Sports Leisure
 Mullen, Steve 13 49 42 20 14 2 1 5 1 4 45 0.857 1.592 50 LaRosa Sports
 Pack, Kevin 14 55 39 20 10 5 4 5 1 9 38 0.709 1.291 61 KP Construction
 Raquiza, Adreinna AJ 1 2 2 2 Sports Leisure
 Reisinger, Barbi 15 43 17 17 4 22 11 0.395 0.395 47 Sports Leisure
 Remitz, Tracy 13 54 30 28 2 1 21 21 0.556 0.593 55 LaRosa Sports
 Saenz, Caroline 14 52 38 35 3 3 9 25 0.731 0.788 55 Sports Leisure
 Sanchez, Tanya 12 42 27 21 5 1 1 1 10 19 0.643 0.810 44 Sports Leisure
 Santos, Warren 10 38 24 16 8 2 10 23 0.632 0.842 40 KP Construction
 Sesso, Deanna 3 11 4 4 6 0.364 0.364 11 LaRosa Sports
 Shaw, Dusty 13 46 34 24 5 3 2 4 11 27 0.739 1.109 50 Sports Leisure
 Tedrow, Matt 11 35 20 19 1 2 12 14 0.571 0.600 37 Elk Grove Lock & Sa
 Tennyson, Mel 9 31 15 15 3 14 6 0.484 0.484 34 LaRosa Sports
 Wade, Cornell 11 32 23 16 3 3 1 3 9 15 0.719 1.094 35 Elk Grove Lock & Sa
 Washington, Lisa 10 28 10 10 4 14 7 0.357 0.357 32 Elk Grove Lock & Sa
 Young, Kandi 12 45 29 26 3 4 1 9 15 0.644 0.711 50 KP Construction

League 3  Tuesday Night   7:00 p.m.
2024 Sacramento Golden Senior Softball Club

As of July 16, 2024
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